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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Beginner 1 - Girls & Boys

Adeline Heathfield (2014) -- Star Diving Club Guildford 1

100C 0 1.0 7.0 7.5 7.5     22.0 22.00 22.00  Forward Jump

200A 0 1.0 8.5 8.5 8.5     25.5 25.50 47.50  Back Jump

21C 0 1.0 8.5 8.5 8.5     25.5 25.50 73.00  Back Roll

11B 0 1.0 8.0 8.5 8.0     24.5 24.50 97.50  Forward Roll

Isla Pepperday (2012) -- Star Diving Club Guildford 2

100C 0 1.0 7.0 7.5 7.0     21.5 21.50 21.50  Forward Jump

200A 0 1.0 8.0 8.0 8.0     24.0 24.00 45.50  Back Jump

21C 0 1.0 7.0 7.0 7.5     21.5 21.50 67.00  Back Roll

11B 0 1.0 8.0 8.5 8.5     25.0 25.00 92.00  Forward Roll

Nina Winterbottom (2015) -- Star Diving Club Guildford 3=

100C 0 1.0 6.5 7.0 7.0     20.5 20.50 20.50  Forward Jump

200A 0 1.0 7.0 7.0 7.5     21.5 21.50 42.00  Back Jump

21C 0 1.0 7.5 8.5 8.0     24.0 24.00 66.00  Back Roll

11B 0 1.0 8.0 8.0 8.0     24.0 24.00 90.00  Forward Roll

Blake Woolnough (2015) -- Star Diving Club Guildford 3=

100C 0 1.0 7.0 7.0 7.0     21.0 21.00 21.00  Forward Jump

200A 0 1.0 8.0 8.0 8.0     24.0 24.00 45.00  Back Jump

21C 0 1.0 7.5 8.0 7.5     23.0 23.00 68.00  Back Roll

11B 0 1.0 7.5 7.0 7.5     22.0 22.00 90.00  Forward Roll

Emilia Heicks (2018) -- Star Diving Club Guildford 3=

100C 0 1.0 6.0 7.0 6.5     19.5 19.50 19.50  Forward Jump

200A 0 1.0 7.0 7.0 7.0     21.0 21.00 40.50  Back Jump

21C 0 1.0 8.5 7.5 8.0     24.0 24.00 64.50  Back Roll

11B 0 1.0 8.5 8.5 8.5     25.5 25.50 90.00  Forward Roll

Connor Woolnough (2016) -- Star Diving Club Guildford 6=

100C 0 1.0 6.5 7.0 6.5     20.0 20.00 20.00  Forward Jump

200A 0 1.0 8.0 7.5 8.0     23.5 23.50 43.50  Back Jump

21C 0 1.0 8.0 7.5 7.0     22.5 22.50 66.00  Back Roll

11B 0 1.0 8.0 7.5 8.0     23.5 23.50 89.50  Forward Roll

Charlotte Roepke (2016) -- Star Diving Club Guildford 6=

100C 0 1.0 7.0 7.5 7.0     21.5 21.50 21.50  Forward Jump

200A 0 1.0 7.5 8.0 8.0     23.5 23.50 45.00  Back Jump

21C 0 1.0 7.0 6.5 7.0     20.5 20.50 65.50  Back Roll

11B 0 1.0 8.0 8.0 8.0     24.0 24.00 89.50  Forward Roll

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

https://www.diverecorder.co.uk Page 1 / 12 13:24,  01 December 2024



Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Beginner 1 - Girls & Boys

Jack Jordan (2015) -- Star Diving Club Guildford 8

100C 0 1.0 6.5 7.0 6.5     20.0 20.00 20.00  Forward Jump

200A 0 1.0 7.0 7.5 7.0     21.5 21.50 41.50  Back Jump

21C 0 1.0 8.0 8.5 8.0     24.5 24.50 66.00  Back Roll

11B 0 1.0 8.0 7.5 7.5     23.0 23.00 89.00  Forward Roll

Kai Withall (2013) -- Star Diving Club Guildford 9

100C 0 1.0 7.5 7.5 7.5     22.5 22.50 22.50  Forward Jump

200A 0 1.0 7.0 7.0 7.0     21.0 21.00 43.50  Back Jump

21C 0 1.0 8.0 7.5 8.0     23.5 23.50 67.00  Back Roll

11B 0 1.0 7.0 7.5 7.0     21.5 21.50 88.50  Forward Roll

Sophie Bishop (2016) -- Star Diving Club Guildford 10

100C 0 1.0 6.0 6.5 6.5     19.0 19.00 19.00  Forward Jump

200A 0 1.0 7.0 7.0 7.0     21.0 21.00 40.00  Back Jump

21C 0 1.0 8.0 8.5 7.5     24.0 24.00 64.00  Back Roll

11B 0 1.0 8.0 7.5 8.5     24.0 24.00 88.00  Forward Roll

Maia Birch (2017) -- Star Diving Club Guildford 11=

100C 0 1.0 6.0 6.0 6.5     18.5 18.50 18.50  Forward Jump

200A 0 1.0 7.5 7.5 7.5     22.5 22.50 41.00  Back Jump

21C 0 1.0 7.0 7.5 7.0     21.5 21.50 62.50  Back Roll

11B 0 1.0 7.5 7.5 7.5     22.5 22.50 85.00  Forward Roll

Isla Boon (2014) -- Star Diving Club Guildford 11=

100C 0 1.0 6.0 6.5 6.5     19.0 19.00 19.00  Forward Jump

200A 0 1.0 8.0 8.0 8.0     24.0 24.00 43.00  Back Jump

21C 0 1.0 7.0 7.0 7.0     21.0 21.00 64.00  Back Roll

11B 0 1.0 7.0 7.0 7.0     21.0 21.00 85.00  Forward Roll

Milo Mitchell (2017) -- Star Diving Club Guildford 13

100C 0 1.0 7.0 6.5 7.0     20.5 20.50 20.50  Forward Jump

200A 0 1.0 7.0 7.0 7.0     21.0 21.00 41.50  Back Jump

21C 0 1.0 7.0 7.0 7.5     21.5 21.50 63.00  Back Roll

11B 0 1.0 7.5 7.0 7.0     21.5 21.50 84.50  Forward Roll

Fraser Woodhouse (2017) -- Star Diving Club Guildford 14

100C 0 1.0 6.0 6.0 6.0     18.0 18.00 18.00  Forward Jump

200A 0 1.0 7.0 7.5 7.0     21.5 21.50 39.50  Back Jump

21C 0 1.0 7.0 7.0 7.0     21.0 21.00 60.50  Back Roll

11B 0 1.0 7.0 7.0 7.0     21.0 21.00 81.50  Forward Roll

Naomi Peake (2017) -- Star Diving Club Guildford 15

100C 0 1.0 6.0 6.5 6.5     19.0 19.00 19.00  Forward Jump

200A 0 1.0 7.0 7.5 7.5     22.0 22.00 41.00  Back Jump

21C 0 1.0 7.5 8.0 8.0     23.5 23.50 64.50  Back Roll

11B 0 1.0 5.0 4.5 5.0     14.5 14.50 79.00  Forward Roll

Sebastian Morelli (2015) -- Star Diving Club Guildford 16

100C 0 1.0 6.0 6.0 6.0     18.0 18.00 18.00  Forward Jump

200A 0 1.0 7.0 7.0 8.0     22.0 22.00 40.00  Back Jump

21C 0 1.0 7.0 6.5 7.0     20.5 20.50 60.50  Back Roll

11B 0 1.0 5.0 5.0 5.0     15.0 15.00 75.50  Forward Roll

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Beginner 2 - Girls & Boys



Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Lily Bunn (2015) -- Star Diving Club Guildford 1

100C 0 1.0 6.5 6.5 6.0     19.0 19.00 19.00  Forward Jump

200C 0 1.0 6.5 7.5 6.5     20.5 20.50 39.50  Back Jump

21B 0 1.0 6.0 7.0 6.0     19.0 19.00 58.50  Back Roll

10B 0 1.0 6.5 6.0 7.0     19.5 19.50 78.00  Forward Line-up

Isabella Ng (2016) -- Star Diving Club Guildford 2

100C 0 1.0 6.5 7.0 6.5     20.0 20.00 20.00  Forward Jump

200C 0 1.0 6.0 6.0 6.0     18.0 18.00 38.00  Back Jump

21B 0 1.0 7.5 7.0 6.5     21.0 21.00 59.00  Back Roll

10B 0 1.0 6.0 5.5 6.0     17.5 17.50 76.50  Forward Line-up

Indigo Edward-Caton (2013) -- Star Diving Club Guildford 3

100C 0 1.0 7.0 6.0 6.5     19.5 19.50 19.50  Forward Jump

200C 0 1.0 7.5 7.5 7.0     22.0 22.00 41.50  Back Jump

21B 0 1.0 7.5 6.5 6.0     20.0 20.00 61.50  Back Roll

10B 0 1.0 6.0 4.0 4.5     14.5 14.50 76.00  Forward Line-up

Lucas Huzzey (2014) -- Star Diving Club Guildford 4

100C 0 1.0 6.0 6.5 6.0     18.5 18.50 18.50  Forward Jump

200C 0 1.0 6.5 6.0 6.0     18.5 18.50 37.00  Back Jump

21B 0 1.0 6.5 6.5 6.5     19.5 19.50 56.50  Back Roll

10B 0 1.0 7.5 6.0 5.5     19.0 19.00 75.50  Forward Line-up

Carys Daniel (2015) -- Star Diving Club Guildford 5=

100C 0 1.0 6.0 6.0 6.0     18.0 18.00 18.00  Forward Jump

200C 0 1.0 6.5 6.0 6.5     19.0 19.00 37.00  Back Jump

21B 0 1.0 6.5 7.0 7.0     20.5 20.50 57.50  Back Roll

10B 0 1.0 5.5 5.5 5.5     16.5 16.50 74.00  Forward Line-up

Radharani Fatalla (2015) -- Star Diving Club Guildford 5=

100C 0 1.0 6.5 6.0 6.0     18.5 18.50 18.50  Forward Jump

200C 0 1.0 7.0 5.5 7.0     19.5 19.50 38.00  Back Jump

21B 0 1.0 6.0 6.0 6.0     18.0 18.00 56.00  Back Roll

10B 0 1.0 6.5 5.5 6.0     18.0 18.00 74.00  Forward Line-up

Sebastian Franklin (2014) -- Star Diving Club Guildford 7

100C 0 1.0 7.0 6.0 6.5     19.5 19.50 19.50  Forward Jump

200C 0 1.0 6.0 5.5 6.5     18.0 18.00 37.50  Back Jump

21B 0 1.0 6.0 6.0 5.5     17.5 17.50 55.00  Back Roll

10B 0 1.0 6.0 5.5 6.0     17.5 17.50 72.50  Forward Line-up

William Friend (2011) -- Star Diving Club Guildford 8

100C 0 1.0 6.5 6.0 7.0     19.5 19.50 19.50  Forward Jump

200C 0 1.0 6.5 6.5 6.5     19.5 19.50 39.00  Back Jump

21B 0 1.0 3.5 3.5 4.5     11.5 11.50 50.50  Back Roll

10B 0 1.0 7.0 6.0 6.0     19.0 19.00 69.50  Forward Line-up

Simon Dalos (2014) -- Star Diving Club Guildford 9=

100C 0 1.0 6.5 6.0 6.0     18.5 18.50 18.50  Forward Jump

200C 0 1.0 6.0 6.0 5.5     17.5 17.50 36.00  Back Jump

21B 0 1.0 5.5 6.0 6.0     17.5 17.50 53.50  Back Roll

10B 0 1.0 5.0 5.5 5.0     15.5 15.50 69.00  Forward Line-up

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Beginner 2 - Girls & Boys

Jude Peacock (2014) -- Star Diving Club Guildford 9=

100C 0 1.0 5.0 5.5 6.0     16.5 16.50 16.50  Forward Jump

200C 0 1.0 6.0 6.0 5.5     17.5 17.50 34.00  Back Jump

21B 0 1.0 7.0 6.0 6.0     19.0 19.00 53.00  Back Roll

10B 0 1.0 5.5 5.0 5.5     16.0 16.00 69.00  Forward Line-up

Elise Woodward (2016) -- Star Diving Club Guildford 9=

100C 0 1.0 5.5 5.5 6.5     17.5 17.50 17.50  Forward Jump

200C 0 1.0 6.0 6.0 6.5     18.5 18.50 36.00  Back Jump

21B 0 1.0 5.5 5.5 6.5     17.5 17.50 53.50  Back Roll

10B 0 1.0 5.0 5.0 5.5     15.5 15.50 69.00  Forward Line-up

Jack Cockram (2011) -- Star Diving Club Guildford 12

100C 0 1.0 7.0 6.5 6.0     19.5 19.50 19.50  Forward Jump

200C 0 1.0 5.5 5.5 5.0     16.0 16.00 35.50  Back Jump

21B 0 1.0 6.0 5.5 5.0     16.5 16.50 52.00  Back Roll

10B 0 1.0 5.0 5.0 4.5     14.5 14.50 66.50  Forward Line-up

Aksel Mundy (2014) -- Star Diving Club Guildford 13

100C 0 1.0 6.0 5.5 6.5     18.0 18.00 18.00  Forward Jump

200C 0 1.0 6.0 5.5 5.5     17.0 17.00 35.00  Back Jump

21B 0 1.0 6.0 5.5 6.0     17.5 17.50 52.50  Back Roll

10B 0 1.0 4.5 3.5 4.5     12.5 12.50 65.00  Forward Line-up

Harry Johnstone (2017) -- Star Diving Club Guildford 14

100C 0 1.0 5.5 5.0 6.0     16.5 16.50 16.50  Forward Jump

200C 0 1.0 5.0 5.0 6.0     16.0 16.00 32.50  Back Jump

21B 0 1.0 5.5 4.5 5.0     15.0 15.00 47.50  Back Roll

10B 0 1.0 6.0 4.5 5.5     16.0 16.00 63.50  Forward Line-up

Jessica Peake (2015) -- Star Diving Club Guildford 15

100C 0 1.0 5.0 5.0 5.0     15.0 15.00 15.00  Forward Jump

200C 0 1.0 5.0 5.5 5.0     15.5 15.50 30.50  Back Jump

21B 0 1.0 5.5 4.5 5.0     15.0 15.00 45.50  Back Roll

10B 0 1.0 5.0 5.0 5.5     15.5 15.50 61.00  Forward Line-up

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Intermediate - Girls & Boys

Sienna Berry (2013) -- Star Diving Club Guildford 1

101A 0 1.0 8.0 8.0 7.0     23.0 23.00 23.00  Forward Dive

200C 0 1.0 6.5 6.5 6.5     19.5 19.50 42.50  Back Jump

222A 0 1.0 6.5 7.5 7.0     21.0 21.00 63.50  Back Circle

100C 1 1.0 6.5 7.0 6.5     20.0 20.00 83.50  Forward Jump

10B 3 1.1 9.0 9.5 8.5     27.0 29.70 113.20  Forward Line-up

Freyja Mundy (2016) -- Star Diving Club Guildford 2

101A 0 1.0 8.0 8.5 8.0     24.5 24.50 24.50  Forward Dive

200C 0 1.0 7.0 6.5 6.5     20.0 20.00 44.50  Back Jump

222A 0 1.0 7.0 7.5 7.0     21.5 21.50 66.00  Back Circle

100C 1 1.0 5.5 6.0 5.5     17.0 17.00 83.00  Forward Jump

10B 1 1.0 7.0 6.5 6.0     19.5 19.50 102.50  Forward Line-up



Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Intermediate - Girls & Boys

Eleanor Grant (2013) -- Star Diving Club Guildford 3

101A 0 1.0 8.0 7.0 7.5     22.5 22.50 22.50  Forward Dive

200C 0 1.0 5.5 6.0 7.0     18.5 18.50 41.00  Back Jump

222A 0 1.0 7.0 7.5 8.0     22.5 22.50 63.50  Back Circle

100C 1 1.0 6.0 5.5 6.0     17.5 17.50 81.00  Forward Jump

10B 3 1.1 6.0 6.0 6.5     18.5 20.35 101.35  Forward Line-up

Molly Crawford (2014) -- Star Diving Club Guildford 4

101A 0 1.0 6.0 6.0 5.0     17.0 17.00 17.00  Forward Dive

200C 0 1.0 6.5 7.0 6.0     19.5 19.50 36.50  Back Jump

222A 0 1.0 7.5 7.0 7.0     21.5 21.50 58.00  Back Circle

100C 1 1.0 6.5 5.5 6.5     18.5 18.50 76.50  Forward Jump

10B 3 1.1 7.5 7.5 7.5     22.5 24.75 101.25  Forward Line-up

Isla Edward-Caton (2009) -- Star Diving Club Guildford 5

101A 0 1.0 6.0 5.0 5.5     16.5 16.50 16.50  Forward Dive

200C 0 1.0 6.5 7.0 8.0     21.5 21.50 38.00  Back Jump

222A 0 1.0 6.5 7.0 7.0     20.5 20.50 58.50  Back Circle

100C 1 1.0 5.5 6.0 6.0     17.5 17.50 76.00  Forward Jump

10B 3 1.1 6.5 8.0 8.0     22.5 24.75 100.75  Forward Line-up

Krishna Fatalla (2012) -- Star Diving Club Guildford 6

101A 0 1.0 7.0 7.0 6.5     20.5 20.50 20.50  Forward Dive

200C 0 1.0 6.0 5.5 6.0     17.5 17.50 38.00  Back Jump

222A 0 1.0 6.0 6.0 6.5     18.5 18.50 56.50  Back Circle

100C 1 1.0 6.0 5.5 6.0     17.5 17.50 74.00  Forward Jump

10B 3 1.1 7.5 7.5 8.0     23.0 25.30 99.30  Forward Line-up

George Hargreaves (2015) -- Star Diving Club Guildford 7

101A 0 1.0 8.0 7.5 7.0     22.5 22.50 22.50  Forward Dive

200C 0 1.0 5.0 5.5 6.0     16.5 16.50 39.00  Back Jump

222A 0 1.0 6.5 6.5 6.5     19.5 19.50 58.50  Back Circle

100C 1 1.0 5.5 5.5 5.0     16.0 16.00 74.50  Forward Jump

10B 1 1.0 8.0 9.0 7.0     24.0 24.00 98.50  Forward Line-up

Lilly Reid (2012) -- Star Diving Club Guildford 8

101A 0 1.0 6.0 6.0 6.5     18.5 18.50 18.50  Forward Dive

200C 0 1.0 6.5 7.0 7.0     20.5 20.50 39.00  Back Jump

222A 0 1.0 6.0 6.5 7.5     20.0 20.00 59.00  Back Circle

100C 1 1.0 6.0 6.5 6.5     19.0 19.00 78.00  Forward Jump

10B 3 1.1 6.5 6.0 6.0     18.5 20.35 98.35  Forward Line-up

Ellie Armstrong (2012) -- Star Diving Club Guildford 9

101A 0 1.0 6.0 6.0 6.5     18.5 18.50 18.50  Forward Dive

200C 0 1.0 6.0 6.0 5.5     17.5 17.50 36.00  Back Jump

222A 0 1.0 7.5 7.5 8.0     23.0 23.00 59.00  Back Circle

100C 1 1.0 5.5 6.5 5.5     17.5 17.50 76.50  Forward Jump

10B 1 1.0 7.0 7.0 7.5     21.5 21.50 98.00  Forward Line-up

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Intermediate - Girls & Boys

Aimee Sellers (2013) -- Star Diving Club Guildford 10

101A 0 1.0 6.5 6.0 5.5     18.0 18.00 18.00  Forward Dive

200C 0 1.0 6.0 5.0 6.0     17.0 17.00 35.00  Back Jump

222A 0 1.0 6.5 8.5 8.0     23.0 23.00 58.00  Back Circle

100C 1 1.0 6.0 7.0 6.5     19.5 19.50 77.50  Forward Jump

10B 1 1.0 6.5 6.5 7.0     20.0 20.00 97.50  Forward Line-up

Rory Morgan (2012) -- Star Diving Club Guildford 11

101A 0 1.0 6.5 5.5 5.5     17.5 17.50 17.50  Forward Dive

200C 0 1.0 6.5 6.0 6.0     18.5 18.50 36.00  Back Jump

222A 0 1.0 7.0 7.0 7.5     21.5 21.50 57.50  Back Circle

100C 1 1.0 6.0 6.0 5.5     17.5 17.50 75.00  Forward Jump

10B 3 1.1 6.5 7.0 6.5     20.0 22.00 97.00  Forward Line-up

Sebastian Outram (2014) -- Star Diving Club Guildford 12

101A 0 1.0 6.0 6.0 6.0     18.0 18.00 18.00  Forward Dive

200C 0 1.0 6.0 7.0 7.5     20.5 20.50 38.50  Back Jump

222A 0 1.0 6.0 6.5 7.5     20.0 20.00 58.50  Back Circle

100C 1 1.0 6.0 6.0 6.5     18.5 18.50 77.00  Forward Jump

10B 1 1.0 5.5 7.0 7.0     19.5 19.50 96.50  Forward Line-up

Oscar Quittenton (2014) -- Star Diving Club Guildford 13

101A 0 1.0 8.0 7.0 6.5     21.5 21.50 21.50  Forward Dive

200C 0 1.0 6.0 5.0 5.5     16.5 16.50 38.00  Back Jump

222A 0 1.0 5.0 5.5 5.5     16.0 16.00 54.00  Back Circle

100C 1 1.0 6.0 6.0 6.0     18.0 18.00 72.00  Forward Jump

10B 3 1.1 6.5 8.0 7.0     21.5 23.65 95.65  Forward Line-up

Kieran da Costa (2013) -- Star Diving Club Guildford 14

101A 0 1.0 6.0 6.0 6.0     18.0 18.00 18.00  Forward Dive

200C 0 1.0 6.5 5.0 6.5     18.0 18.00 36.00  Back Jump

222A 0 1.0 6.5 7.0 7.5     21.0 21.00 57.00  Back Circle

100C 1 1.0 6.5 5.0 6.0     17.5 17.50 74.50  Forward Jump

10B 1 1.0 6.5 6.5 6.0     19.0 19.00 93.50  Forward Line-up

Pippa Clement-Jones (2012) -- Star Diving Club Guildford 15

101A 0 1.0 4.0 4.5 4.5     13.0 13.00 13.00  Forward Dive

200C 0 1.0 6.0 6.0 5.5     17.5 17.50 30.50  Back Jump

222A 0 1.0 7.0 6.5 7.5     21.0 21.00 51.50  Back Circle

100C 1 1.0 6.5 6.0 6.5     19.0 19.00 70.50  Forward Jump

10B 3 1.1 6.5 7.0 7.0     20.5 22.55 93.05  Forward Line-up

Viktorija Zajaca (2012) -- Star Diving Club Guildford 16

101A 0 1.0 5.5 5.5 6.0     17.0 17.00 17.00  Forward Dive

200C 0 1.0 5.5 5.5 7.0     18.0 18.00 35.00  Back Jump

222A 0 1.0 7.0 8.0 8.0     23.0 23.00 58.00  Back Circle

100C 1 1.0 6.0 5.5 5.5     17.0 17.00 75.00  Forward Jump

10B 1 1.0 6.0 5.5 6.0     17.5 17.50 92.50  Forward Line-up

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Intermediate - Girls & Boys

Louis Fulthorpe (2013) -- Star Diving Club Guildford 17

101A 0 1.0 5.5 5.5 5.0     16.0 16.00 16.00  Forward Dive

200C 0 1.0 7.0 7.5 7.0     21.5 21.50 37.50  Back Jump

222A 0 1.0 5.0 5.5 5.5     16.0 16.00 53.50  Back Circle

100C 1 1.0 6.5 6.0 6.0     18.5 18.50 72.00  Forward Jump

10B 1 1.0 7.0 6.0 5.5     18.5 18.50 90.50  Forward Line-up

Rosa Copping (2014) -- Star Diving Club Guildford 18

101A 0 1.0 5.0 5.5 6.0     16.5 16.50 16.50  Forward Dive

200C 0 1.0 6.0 5.0 5.5     16.5 16.50 33.00  Back Jump

222A 0 1.0 7.0 7.5 6.5     21.0 21.00 54.00  Back Circle

100C 1 1.0 6.0 6.5 5.0     17.5 17.50 71.50  Forward Jump

10B 1 1.0 7.0 5.5 5.5     18.0 18.00 89.50  Forward Line-up

Skarlett Whitfield (2013) -- Star Diving Club Guildford 19

101A 0 1.0 6.0 6.5 6.5     19.0 19.00 19.00  Forward Dive

200C 0 1.0 5.0 4.5 4.5     14.0 14.00 33.00  Back Jump

222A 0 1.0 6.5 6.0 7.0     19.5 19.50 52.50  Back Circle

100C 1 1.0 5.5 5.5 5.5     16.5 16.50 69.00  Forward Jump

10B 1 1.0 6.5 6.5 6.5     19.5 19.50 88.50  Forward Line-up

Caitlin Robertson (2010) -- Star Diving Club Guildford 20

101A 0 1.0 6.0 6.0 6.0     18.0 18.00 18.00  Forward Dive

200C 0 1.0 5.5 5.5 6.0     17.0 17.00 35.00  Back Jump

222A 0 1.0 5.5 5.0 5.0     15.5 15.50 50.50  Back Circle

100C 1 1.0 5.5 7.0 6.5     19.0 19.00 69.50  Forward Jump

10B 3 1.1 5.5 5.5 6.0     17.0 18.70 88.20  Forward Line-up

Jack Braine (2015) -- Star Diving Club Guildford 21=

101A 0 1.0 4.5 4.5 4.5     13.5 13.50 13.50  Forward Dive

200C 0 1.0 6.0 5.0 5.5     16.5 16.50 30.00  Back Jump

222A 0 1.0 5.5 6.0 7.0     18.5 18.50 48.50  Back Circle

100C 1 1.0 6.0 5.0 5.0     16.0 16.00 64.50  Forward Jump

10B 1 1.0 7.0 7.5 7.0     21.5 21.50 86.00  Forward Line-up

Alf Cocker (2014) -- Star Diving Club Guildford 21=

101A 0 1.0 6.0 5.5 5.5     17.0 17.00 17.00  Forward Dive

200C 0 1.0 5.0 5.5 6.0     16.5 16.50 33.50  Back Jump

222A 0 1.0 7.0 6.5 7.0     20.5 20.50 54.00  Back Circle

100C 1 1.0 5.5 5.5 5.0     16.0 16.00 70.00  Forward Jump

10B 1 1.0 5.5 5.0 5.5     16.0 16.00 86.00  Forward Line-up

Mya Quittenton (2015) -- Star Diving Club Guildford 23

101A 0 1.0 5.0 5.0 5.0     15.0 15.00 15.00  Forward Dive

200C 0 1.0 5.5 6.5 5.5     17.5 17.50 32.50  Back Jump

222A 0 1.0 5.0 5.0 5.0     15.0 15.00 47.50  Back Circle

100C 1 1.0 6.0 7.0 6.5     19.5 19.50 67.00  Forward Jump

10B 1 1.0 6.0 5.5 5.5     17.0 17.00 84.00  Forward Line-up

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Advanced - Girls & Boys

George Forster (2014) -- Star Diving Club Guildford 1

101C 0 1.0 5.5 6.5 6.0     18.0 18.00 18.00  Forward Dive



Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Advanced - Girls & Boys

201A 0 1.0 5.5 5.0 5.5     16.0 16.00 34.00  Back Dive

200A 1 1.0 6.0 6.0 6.0     18.0 18.00 52.00  Back Jump

10B 5 1.2 7.0 7.5 6.5     21.0 25.20 77.20  Forward Line-up

20A 3 1.4 7.0 7.0 7.0     21.0 29.40 106.60  Back Line-up

Georgia Jones (2013) -- Star Diving Club Guildford 2

101C 0 1.0 6.0 6.0 5.0     17.0 17.00 17.00  Forward Dive

201A 0 1.0 6.0 5.0 5.5     16.5 16.50 33.50  Back Dive

200A 1 1.0 5.0 5.5 5.5     16.0 16.00 49.50  Back Jump

10B 5 1.2 8.5 8.5 8.5     25.5 30.60 80.10  Forward Line-up

20A 3 1.4 6.0 6.5 6.0     18.5 25.90 106.00  Back Line-up

Sophie Mocatta (2009) -- Star Diving Club Guildford 3

101C 0 1.0 5.0 5.5 5.0     15.5 15.50 15.50  Forward Dive

201A 0 1.0 6.0 6.5 6.0     18.5 18.50 34.00  Back Dive

200A 1 1.0 6.5 7.5 6.0     20.0 20.00 54.00  Back Jump

10B 3 1.1 8.0 8.0 7.0     23.0 25.30 79.30  Forward Line-up

20A 3 1.4 6.0 6.0 6.0     18.0 25.20 104.50  Back Line-up

Josiah Nicholls (2013) -- Star Diving Club Guildford 4

101C 0 1.0 6.0 5.5 5.5     17.0 17.00 17.00  Forward Dive

201A 0 1.0 6.0 6.0 5.5     17.5 17.50 34.50  Back Dive

200A 1 1.0 7.5 7.0 7.0     21.5 21.50 56.00  Back Jump

10B 3 1.1 7.0 7.0 7.0     21.0 23.10 79.10  Forward Line-up

20A 3 1.4 6.0 5.5 5.5     17.0 23.80 102.90  Back Line-up

Ella Collins (2013) -- Star Diving Club Guildford 5

101C 0 1.0 6.5 7.0 6.5     20.0 20.00 20.00  Forward Dive

201A 0 1.0 6.5 7.0 6.0     19.5 19.50 39.50  Back Dive

200A 1 1.0 6.5 6.5 6.0     19.0 19.00 58.50  Back Jump

10B 3 1.1 7.0 8.0 7.0     22.0 24.20 82.70  Forward Line-up

20A 1 1.0 6.5 7.0 6.5     20.0 20.00 102.70  Back Line-up

Lily Jordan (2011) -- Star Diving Club Guildford 6

101C 0 1.0 5.5 6.0 5.0     16.5 16.50 16.50  Forward Dive

201A 0 1.0 6.5 7.0 5.5     19.0 19.00 35.50  Back Dive

200A 1 1.0 7.0 7.0 6.5     20.5 20.50 56.00  Back Jump

10B 5 1.2 6.0 5.5 6.5     18.0 21.60 77.60  Forward Line-up

20A 3 1.4 5.5 5.5 6.0     17.0 23.80 101.40  Back Line-up

Charlotte Harvey (2011) -- Star Diving Club Guildford 7

101C 0 1.0 5.5 5.0 4.5     15.0 15.00 15.00  Forward Dive

201A 0 1.0 5.0 5.5 5.5     16.0 16.00 31.00  Back Dive

200A 1 1.0 6.5 6.5 6.0     19.0 19.00 50.00  Back Jump

10B 3 1.1 6.0 7.0 6.5     19.5 21.45 71.45  Forward Line-up

20A 1 1.0 6.0 5.5 6.0     17.5 17.50 88.95  Back Line-up

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Adults - Women & Men

Helen England (1979) -- Star Diving Club Guildford 1

101B 1 1.3 6.5 7.5 7.5 7.5 7.0   22.0 28.60 28.60  Forward Dive

201A 1 1.7 6.5 6.0 6.5 7.0 7.0   20.0 34.00 62.60  Back Dive

401B 1 1.5 5.5 6.5 6.5 6.0 6.5   19.0 28.50 91.10  Inward Dive



Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Adults - Women & Men

201A 3 1.9 6.5 7.0 7.0 7.0 6.5   20.5 38.95 130.05  Back Dive

5211A 3 2.0 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.0   19.5 39.00 169.05  Back Dive ½ Twist

301A 3 2.0 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.5 6.0   16.5 33.00 202.05  Reverse Dive

Justine Houzego (1976) -- Star Diving Club Guildford 2

401C 1 1.4 5.0 6.0 5.0 5.0 5.0   15.0 21.00 21.00  Inward Dive

101C 1 1.2 7.0 6.5 7.0 7.0 6.5   20.5 24.60 45.60  Forward Dive

102C 1 1.4 6.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 6.0   17.0 23.80 69.40  Forward Somersault

10A 3 1.2 8.0 7.5 8.0 8.0 7.0   23.5 28.20 97.60  Forward Line-up

10C 3 1.2 8.5 8.0 8.5 8.5 8.0   25.0 30.00 127.60  Forward Line-up

20A 3 1.4 7.0 6.5 6.0 6.5 6.5   19.5 27.30 154.90  Back Line-up

Stuart Johnson (1990) -- Star Diving Club Guildford 3

401C 1 1.4 6.5 6.5 7.0 6.5 7.0   20.0 28.00 28.00  Inward Dive

103C 1 1.6 2.0 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.0   9.0 14.40 42.40  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201C 1 1.5 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.5 6.5   19.0 28.50 70.90  Back Dive

403C 3 1.9 5.0 4.0 6.0 6.0 6.0   17.0 32.30 103.20  Inward 1½ Somersaults

103C 3 1.5 5.0 5.5 4.5 4.0 5.0   14.5 21.75 124.95  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201C 3 1.7 4.5 4.0 5.0 4.5 5.0   14.0 23.80 148.75  Back Dive

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Squads (E D C) - Girls & Boys

Willa Calvert (2011) -- Star Diving Club Guildford 1

100B 0 1.0 8.0 8.0 8.5     24.5 24.50 24.50  Forward Jump

101C 0 1.0 8.5 8.5 8.0     25.0 25.00 49.50  Forward Dive

103B 1 1.7 6.5 7.0 6.5     20.0 34.00 83.50  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201C 1 1.5 5.5 5.5 5.5     16.5 24.75 108.25  Back Dive

10C 3 1.2 8.0 8.5 7.5     24.0 28.80 137.05  Forward Line-up

20A 3 1.4 6.0 6.5 6.5     19.0 26.60 163.65  Back Line-up

Elodie Ladds (2013) -- Star Diving Club Guildford 2

100B 0 1.0 6.5 6.5 7.0     20.0 20.00 20.00  Forward Jump

101C 0 1.0 6.0 6.0 7.0     19.0 19.00 39.00  Forward Dive

401B 1 1.5 7.0 7.0 8.0     22.0 33.00 72.00  Inward Dive

201C 1 1.5 4.5 4.5 5.5     14.5 21.75 93.75  Back Dive

10A 3 1.2 8.5 8.5 8.0     25.0 30.00 123.75  Forward Line-up

20A 3 1.4 7.5 8.0 7.0     22.5 31.50 155.25  Back Line-up

Emily McKeown (2012) -- Star Diving Club Guildford 3

100B 0 1.0 7.0 7.0 7.0     21.0 21.00 21.00  Forward Jump

101C 0 1.0 6.5 6.5 7.5     20.5 20.50 41.50  Forward Dive

103C 1 1.6 6.0 6.5 7.0     19.5 31.20 72.70  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201C 1 1.5 7.5 7.5 8.0     23.0 34.50 107.20  Back Dive

10A 3 1.2 8.0 7.0 6.0     21.0 25.20 132.40  Forward Line-up

20C 3 1.3 6.0 5.5 6.0     17.5 22.75 155.15  Back Line-up



Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Squads (E D C) - Girls & Boys

Lucia Chowne (2012) -- Star Diving Club Guildford 4

100B 0 1.0 6.5 6.0 6.5     19.0 19.00 19.00  Forward Jump

101C 0 1.0 8.0 8.0 8.0     24.0 24.00 43.00  Forward Dive

103B 1 1.7 6.0 6.0 7.5     19.5 33.15 76.15  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201C 1 1.5 6.0 5.5 5.5     17.0 25.50 101.65  Back Dive

10A 3 1.2 7.0 6.5 7.0     20.5 24.60 126.25  Forward Line-up

20A 3 1.4 6.0 6.0 6.5     18.5 25.90 152.15  Back Line-up

Oliver Blandford-Gange (2013) -- Star Diving Club Guildford 5

100B 0 1.0 7.0 6.5 7.0     20.5 20.50 20.50  Forward Jump

101C 0 1.0 6.0 6.5 6.0     18.5 18.50 39.00  Forward Dive

103B 1 1.7 6.0 5.5 7.0     18.5 31.45 70.45  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201C 1 1.5 6.0 6.0 6.0     18.0 27.00 97.45  Back Dive

10A 3 1.2 6.0 6.5 5.0     17.5 21.00 118.45  Forward Line-up

20A 3 1.4 8.5 8.0 7.0     23.5 32.90 151.35  Back Line-up

Martha Abel-Mackay (2011) -- Star Diving Club Guildford 6

100B 0 1.0 7.0 7.0 7.5     21.5 21.50 21.50  Forward Jump

101C 0 1.0 7.5 7.5 7.0     22.0 22.00 43.50  Forward Dive

401B 1 1.5 6.5 6.5 6.5     19.5 29.25 72.75  Inward Dive

201C 1 1.5 5.0 5.5 4.5     15.0 22.50 95.25  Back Dive

10C 3 1.2 7.0 7.5 7.5     22.0 26.40 121.65  Forward Line-up

20C 3 1.3 7.0 7.0 7.0     21.0 27.30 148.95  Back Line-up

Pollyanna Johnson (2015) -- Star Diving Club Guildford 7

100B 0 1.0 7.0 7.0 7.5     21.5 21.50 21.50  Forward Jump

101C 0 1.0 8.0 7.5 8.0     23.5 23.50 45.00  Forward Dive

401B 1 1.5 6.0 6.0 5.5     17.5 26.25 71.25  Inward Dive

201C 1 1.5 5.0 5.5 4.5     15.0 22.50 93.75  Back Dive

10A 3 1.2 7.0 7.0 8.0     22.0 26.40 120.15  Forward Line-up

20A 3 1.4 6.5 6.5 7.0     20.0 28.00 148.15  Back Line-up

Barnabas Quin (2014) -- Star Diving Club Guildford 8

100B 0 1.0 6.5 6.5 7.0     20.0 20.00 20.00  Forward Jump

101C 0 1.0 7.0 7.0 7.0     21.0 21.00 41.00  Forward Dive

401B 1 1.5 6.5 6.0 6.5     19.0 28.50 69.50  Inward Dive

201C 1 1.5 6.5 6.0 6.0     18.5 27.75 97.25  Back Dive

10A 3 1.2 6.5 7.0 6.0     19.5 23.40 120.65  Forward Line-up

20A 3 1.4 6.0 6.0 6.5     18.5 25.90 146.55  Back Line-up

Sophie Clarke (2012) -- Star Diving Club Guildford 9

100B 0 1.0 7.5 7.0 6.5     21.0 21.00 21.00  Forward Jump

101C 0 1.0 7.0 7.0 7.0     21.0 21.00 42.00  Forward Dive

401B 1 1.5 5.5 5.5 5.0     16.0 24.00 66.00  Inward Dive

201C 1 1.5 5.5 5.5 6.0     17.0 25.50 91.50  Back Dive

10A 3 1.2 7.5 8.0 7.0     22.5 27.00 118.50  Forward Line-up

20C 3 1.3 7.0 6.5 6.5     20.0 26.00 144.50  Back Line-up

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Squads (E D C) - Girls & Boys

Oliver Halliday (2011) -- Star Diving Club Guildford 10

100B 0 1.0 5.5 5.5 6.0     17.0 17.00 17.00  Forward Jump

101C 0 1.0 7.5 7.0 6.0     20.5 20.50 37.50  Forward Dive

401C 1 1.4 5.5 6.0 6.5     18.0 25.20 62.70  Inward Dive

200A 1 1.0 7.0 7.0 7.0     21.0 21.00 83.70  Back Jump

10A 3 1.2 7.5 7.5 7.0     22.0 26.40 110.10  Forward Line-up

20A 3 1.4 5.5 5.5 6.5     17.5 24.50 134.60  Back Line-up

Lucy Freeman (2015) -- Star Diving Club Guildford 11

100B 0 1.0 6.5 6.0 6.5     19.0 19.00 19.00  Forward Jump

101C 0 1.0 6.5 6.5 6.0     19.0 19.00 38.00  Forward Dive

401B 1 1.5 6.0 6.0 6.5     18.5 27.75 65.75  Inward Dive

201C 1 1.5 4.5 4.0 5.0     13.5 20.25 86.00  Back Dive

10C 3 1.2 6.5 6.5 7.0     20.0 24.00 110.00  Forward Line-up

20A 3 1.4 5.5 6.5 5.5     17.5 24.50 134.50  Back Line-up

Louisa Dovey (2011) -- Star Diving Club Guildford 12

100B 0 1.0 5.5 6.0 5.0     16.5 16.50 16.50  Forward Jump

101C 0 1.0 7.0 7.0 7.0     21.0 21.00 37.50  Forward Dive

401C 1 1.4 5.0 5.5 6.0     16.5 23.10 60.60  Inward Dive

200A 1 1.0 7.0 6.5 7.0     20.5 20.50 81.10  Back Jump

10C 3 1.2 7.5 7.5 8.5     23.5 28.20 109.30  Forward Line-up

20C 3 1.3 5.5 5.0 4.5     15.0 19.50 128.80  Back Line-up

Dillon Condren (2012) -- Star Diving Club Guildford 13

100B 0 1.0 5.0 5.0 5.5     15.5 15.50 15.50  Forward Jump

101C 0 1.0 4.5 5.0 4.5     14.0 14.00 29.50  Forward Dive

401C 1 1.4 6.0 6.0 5.5     17.5 24.50 54.00  Inward Dive

200A 1 1.0 7.0 6.5 5.5     19.0 19.00 73.00  Back Jump

10A 3 1.2 6.0 6.5 7.0     19.5 23.40 96.40  Forward Line-up

20A 3 1.4 6.5 6.0 6.5     19.0 26.60 123.00  Back Line-up

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Squads (B+) - Girls & Boys

James Barnes (2008) -- Star Diving Club Guildford 1

103B 1 1.7 5.5 5.5 5.0     16.0 27.20 27.20  Forward 1½ Somersaults

301C 1 1.6 6.0 6.5 6.5     19.0 30.40 57.60  Reverse Dive

403C 1 2.2 6.0 5.5 6.0     17.5 38.50 96.10  Inward 1½ Somersaults

103B 3 1.6 5.5 6.0 6.0     17.5 28.00 124.10  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201C 3 1.7 4.5 5.0 3.0     12.5 21.25 145.35  Back Dive

301C 3 1.8 5.0 5.5 5.0     15.5 27.90 173.25  Reverse Dive

Ava Buckell (2007) -- Star Diving Club Guildford 2

101B 1 1.3 7.0 7.0 6.5     20.5 26.65 26.65  Forward Dive

103C 1 1.6 6.0 6.0 5.0     17.0 27.20 53.85  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201C 1 1.5 4.0 4.5 5.0     13.5 20.25 74.10  Back Dive

101B 3 1.5 5.5 5.0 6.0     16.5 24.75 98.85  Forward Dive

103C 3 1.5 5.0 5.5 5.5     16.0 24.00 122.85  Forward 1½ Somersaults

20A 3 1.4 5.5 6.0 6.0     17.5 24.50 147.35  Back Line-up



Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Squads (B+) - Girls & Boys

Dafi Thomas (2010) -- Star Diving Club Guildford 3

101B 1 1.3 6.0 6.5 6.0     18.5 24.05 24.05  Forward Dive

103C 1 1.6 5.0 5.0 4.5     14.5 23.20 47.25  Forward 1½ Somersaults

401C 1 1.4 5.5 5.5 5.0     16.0 22.40 69.65  Inward Dive

401C 3 1.3 5.5 6.0 5.0     16.5 21.45 91.10  Inward Dive

10A 3 1.2 6.0 6.0 6.0     18.0 21.60 112.70  Forward Line-up

20C 3 1.3 5.5 6.0 6.0     17.5 22.75 135.45  Back Line-up

Riley Edelson (2009) -- Star Diving Club Guildford 4

101C 1 1.2 4.5 5.0 5.5     15.0 18.00 18.00  Forward Dive

201C 1 1.5 5.5 5.5 5.5     16.5 24.75 42.75  Back Dive

401C 1 1.4 5.5 5.5 6.0     17.0 23.80 66.55  Inward Dive

20C 3 1.3 5.0 4.5 4.0     13.5 17.55 84.10  Back Line-up

101C 3 1.4 4.5 5.0 5.0     14.5 20.30 104.40  Forward Dive

401C 3 1.3 5.5 6.0 6.0     17.5 22.75 127.15  Inward Dive

George Dernikas (2010) -- Star Diving Club Guildford 5

201C 1 1.5 3.0 4.0 4.0     11.0 16.50 16.50  Back Dive

101C 1 1.2 6.0 6.5 6.5     19.0 22.80 39.30  Forward Dive

401C 1 1.4 5.0 5.0 4.0     14.0 19.60 58.90  Inward Dive

10C 3 1.2 4.5 5.0 4.5     14.0 16.80 75.70  Forward Line-up

101C 3 1.4 4.0 4.5 4.5     13.0 18.20 93.90  Forward Dive

20A 3 1.4 4.5 4.5 4.5     13.5 18.90 112.80  Back Line-up

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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